Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 23, 2015

James W. Gardner Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr Vice Chairman

Lisa Greer, Clerk Adair County Annex 424 Public Square, Suite 3 Columbia, KY 42728-1493

RE: An Investigation of a Possible Vacancy on the Board of Commissioners

Adair County Water District, PSC Case No. 2015-00305

Dear Ms. Greer,

The Commission has initiated an investigation into a possible vacancy on the Board of Commissioners of the Adair County Water District. As part of our effort to determine if a vacancy exists, it has become necessary to determine when the Fiscal Court approved Rudy Higginbotham, a previous Commissioner. To that end, we require the minutes of the Adair County Fiscal Court in which the Fiscal Court approved Rudy Higgninbotham to be a Commissioner on the Adair County Water District Board. We believe that the approval would have occurred in August 2010.

We respectfully request that within 10 days of the date of this letter you provide to the Commission a copy of the Adair County Fiscal Court minutes in which Rudy Higginbotham was approved as a Commissioner for his term expiring in August 2014.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me or J.E.B. Pinney, Staff Attorney, at (502) 782-2587.

Singerely

of Derouer

JP/ph

Cc: Honorable Michael Lee Stephens



Adair County Fiscal Court 424 Public Square Ste 1 Columbia, KENTUCKY 42728

*Adair County Water District 109 Grant Lane P. O. Box 567 Columbia, KY 42728

Board of Commissioners Adair County Water 109 Grant Lane Columbia, KENTUCKY 42728

*Jennifer Carter Office Manager Adair County Water District 109 Grant Lane P. O. Box 567 Columbia, KY 42728

Hon. Jennifer Hutchison-Corbin Adair County Attorney 424 Public Square Suite 22 Columbia, KENTUCKY 42728

*Judge Michael L Stephens Adair County Judge/Executive 424 Public Square Ste 1 Columbia, KENTUCKY 42728